mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited, Ringroad Branch, (Secured Creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", 
"As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 23-12-2025, for recovery of Rs.1,42,88,759.15 (Rupees One Crore 
Forty Two Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Nine and Fifteen Paise Only) {i.e.Cash credit of 
Rs.1,31,13,656.67 and expenses of Rs.11,75,102.48} as on 30-11-2025 due to Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited, 
Ringroad, Surat Branch with subsequent interest and expenses. 
Place of Submission of Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd, Ringroad Branch

[...]

Auction Sale 10.45 AM for Property No.2 12.00 PM for Property No.7 

11.00 AM for Property No.3 12.15 PM for Property No.8 
11.45 AM for Property No.4 12.30 PM for Property No.9 
11.30 AM for Property No.5 12.45 PM for Property No.10 

Upset Price for Property No.f Rs.13,06,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh and Six Thousand only). 

Upset Price for Property No.2 Rs.13,06,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh and Six Thousand only). 

Upset Price for Property No.3 Rs.15,44,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh and Forty Four Thousand only). 
Upset Price for Property No.4 Rs.10,88,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh and Eighty Eight Thousand only). 
Upset Price for Property No.5 Rs.10,88,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh and Eighty Eight Thousand only). 
Upset Price for Property No.6 Rs.12,86,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh and Eighty Six Thousand only). 
Upset Price for Property No.T Rs.7,48,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh and Forty Eight Thousand only). 
Upset Price for Property No.8 Rs.8,22,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh and Twenty Two Thousand only). 

Upset Price for Property No.9 Rs.14,83,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh and Eighty Three Thousand only). 

Upset Price for Property No.10 Rs.13,90,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh and Ninety Thousand only). 
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY 

The shops mentioned below is situated in proportionate undivided share of lands comprised in R.S.No. 327+328+329, 
Block No. 317, Final Plot No. 11/8, T.PS. No.25 (Mota Varachha) situated at Sicilia, Opp. Panchdev Residency, Near

[...]

(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a 
Demand Notice dated 17/09/2025 calling upon the Borrowers Mr. Sureshbhal 
H Parmar and Mr Hiralal Dahyabhai Parmar, Home Loan Account 
No.41338817967 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs 8,01,351/-4 
Rupees Eight Lakh One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One only) and interest 
from 17.09.2025 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the